Effective Dates - October, 2012

10/3/2012
Human Resources 1120-01 Definitions
1120-01-.01 Definitions
Human Resources 1120-02 Employment Practices
1120-02-.01 Responsibility
1120-02-.02 Divisions of State Service
1120-02-.03 Application for Employment
1120-02-.04 Request to Fill a Position
1120-02-.05 Assessments
1120-02-.06 Eligible List
1120-02-.07 Certification and Use of Eligible Lists
1120-02-.08 Other Lists
1120-02-.09 Non-Competitive Classifications
1120-02-.10 Filling Positions
1120-02-.11 Appointments
1120-02-.12 Probationary Period
1120-02-.13 Promotions
1120-02-.14 Employee Transfer, Lateral Reclassification, Demotion and
Reduction in Rank
1120-02-.15 Tenure, Employee Reclassification, Suspension, and Separation
1120-02-.16 Certification of Payrolls
1120-02-.17 Records and Reports
1120-02-.18 Repealed
Human Resources 1120-03 Classification
1120-03-.01 Creating a Classification Plan
1120-03-.02 Classification Plan
1120-03-.03 Classification Specifications
1120-03-.04 Use of Classification Titles
1120-03-.05 Position Classification Actions
Human Resources 1120-04 Compensation
1120-04-.01 The Compensation Plan
1120-04-.02 Changes to the Compensation Plan
1120-04-.03 Appointments
1120-04-.04 Promotions
1120-04-.05 Demotions
1120-04-.06 Involuntary Reduction in Rank
1120-04-.07 Voluntary Reduction in Rank
1120-04-.08 Employee Transfer and Lateral Reclassification
1120-04-.09 Rates Above Specified Salary Range
1120-04-.10 Salary Grade Adjustments
1120-04-.11 Salary Increases for Obtaining Professional Certification or
College Degree
1120-04-.12 Longevity
1120-04-.13 Salary Adjustments
1120-04-.14 Temporary Adjustments to Salary or Bonus Payments
1120-04-.15 Assigning Duties of a Higher Level Classification
1120-04-.16 Fair Labor Standards Act
1120-04-.17 Merit Pay
Human Resources 1120-05 Performance Planning and Evaluation
1120-05-.01 Evaluations
1120-05-.02 Employees to be Evaluated
1120-05-.03 Evaluation Process
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Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources
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1120-06

1120-07

1120-08

1120-09

1120-10

1120-05-.04 Use in Making Human Resources Decisions

1120-05-.05 Records
1120-05-.06 Training
1120-05-.07 Administrative Review

Attendance and Leave

1120-06-.01 Responsibility

1120-06-.02 Regular Work Schedule

1120-06-.03 Workweek

1120-06-.04 Cash Overtime and/or Accrual of Compensatory Time
1120-06-.05 Compensatory Time

1120-06-.06 Lunch Period

1120-06-.07 Rest Breaks

1120-06-.08 Break time for Nursing Mothers
1120-06-.09 Absence Due to Specific Circumstances
1120-06-.10 Eligibility to Accrue Leave

1120-06-.11 Annual Leave

1120-06-.12 Sick Leave

1120-06-.13 Bereavement Leave

1120-06-.14 Special Leave

1120-06-.15 Holidays

1120-06-.16 Civil Leave

1120-06-.17 Educational Leave

1120-06-.18 Military Leave

1120-06-.19 Administrative Leave for Disaster
1120-06-.20 Parental Leave

1120-06-.21 Family and Medical Leave

1120-06-.22 Division of Claims Administration Leave
1120-06-.23 Terminal Leave

1120-06-.24 Accrued Leave Paid at Death
1120-06-.25 Paid Leave for Excused Absences
1120-06-.26 Responsibility for Records and Reports

Equal Employment Opportunities

1120-07-.01 Statement of Policy
1120-07-.02 Agency Responsibilities
1120-07-.03 Department of Human Resources’ Responsibilities

Learning and Development

1120-08-.01 Learning and Development Provided by the Department
1120-08-.02 Responsibility for Learning and Development

1120-08-.03 Mandatory Training

1120-08-.04 Requests for Continuing Education, Learning and Development
1120-08-.05 Continuing Education, Learning and Development

1120-08-.06 Continuing Education Units

1120-08-.07 Certification

1120-08-.08 Exclusions

Programs Administered by the Department of Human Resources

1120-09-.01 Tennessee Employees’ Charitable Campaign
1120-09-.02 Sick Leave Bank

1120-09-.03 Employee Service Awards

1120-09-.04 Employee Suggestion Award Program

Disciplinary Actions

1120-10-.01 Discipline

1120-10-.02 Causes for Disciplinary Action
1120-10-.03 Examples of Disciplinary Offenses
1120-10-.04 Types of Disciplinary Actions
1120-10-.05 Repealed
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Human Resources

10/9/2012

Human Services

10/11/2012

Respiratory Care

10/12/2012

Nursing, Board of

10/29/2012

State

State
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1120-11

1120-12

1120-13

1120-14

1240-01-04

1330-01

1000-05

1360-01-02

1360-01-03

1120-10-.06 Repealed

1120-10-.07 Repealed
1120-10-.08 Repealed
Appeal

1120-11-.01 Appeal
1120-11-.02 Responsibility
1120-11-.03 Basic Standards
1120-11-.04 Procedural Steps in Appeal
1120-11-.05 Attorney Fees
1120-11-.06 Repealed
1120-11-.07 Repealed
1120-11-.08 Repealed

Computation of Time
1120-12-.01 Computation of Time

Access to Public Records

1120-13-.01 Production Costs
1120-13-.02 Payment of Production Costs
1120-13-.03 Waiver of Production Costs
1120-13-.04 Reduction of Fees
Mediation

1120-14-.01 Statement of Policy
1120-14-.02 Coverage

1120-14-.03 Process and Procedure
1120-14-.04 Training and Certification

Financial Eligibility Requirements

1240-01-04-.02 Resource Eligibility Standards - Food Stamps/AFDC

General Rules and Regulations Governing Respiratory Care Practitioners
1330-01-.06 Fees

Medication Aides Certified

1000-05-.01 Purpose

1000-05-.02 Definitions

1000-05-.03 Application, Certification and Renewal
1000-05-.04 Reinstatement

1000-05-.05 Fees

1000-05-.06 Disciplinary Actions and Civil Penalties
1000-05-.07 Training Programs

1000-05-.08 Peer Assistance Program
1000-05-.09 Continuing Education

1000-05-.10 Supervision and Delegation
1000-05-.11 Standards of Practice

Filing of Rules

1360-01-02-.05 Additional Requirements

Withdrawal of Rules, Stays of Effective Dates, and Withdrawal of Stay of
Effective Date

1360-01-03-.02 Forms and the Completion of Forms
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Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation
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0400-45-01

1200-05-01

Public Water Systems

0400-45-01-.01
0400-45-01-.02
0400-45-01-.03
0400-45-01-.04
0400-45-01-.05
0400-45-01-.06
0400-45-01-.07
0400-45-01-.08
0400-45-01-.09
0400-45-01-.10
0400-45-01-.11
0400-45-01-.12
0400-45-01-.13
0400-45-01-.14
0400-45-01-.15
0400-45-01-.16
0400-45-01-.17
0400-45-01-.18
0400-45-01-.19
0400-45-01-.20
0400-45-01-.21
0400-45-01-.22
0400-45-01-.23
0400-45-01-.24
0400-45-01-.25
0400-45-01-.26

0400-45-01-.27
0400-45-01-.28
0400-45-01-.29
0400-45-01-.30
0400-45-01-.31
0400-45-01-.32
0400-45-01-.33
0400-45-01-.34
0400-45-01-.35
0400-45-01-.36

0400-45-01-.37

0400-45-01-.38
0400-45-01-.39
0400-45-01-.40

Authority

Purpose

Scope

Definitions

Supervision of Design and Construction
Maximum Contaminant Levels

Monitoring and Analytical Requirements
Turbidity Sampling and Analytical Requirements
Inorganic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements
Organic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements
Radionuclide Sampling

Secondary Drinking Water Regulations
Alternative Analytical Techniques

Laboratory Certification

Monitoring of Consecutive Public Water Systems
Siting Requirements

Operation and Maintenance Requirements
Reporting Requirements

Notification of Customers

Record Maintenance

Monitoring for Corrosivity Characteristics
Reserved

Reserved

Sodium Monitoring

Volatile Organic Chemicals

Volatile Organic Chemical Sampling Analytical and Other
Requirements

Reserved

Reserved

Use of Non-Centralized Treatment Devices
Reserved

Filtration and Disinfection

Fees for Public Water Systems

Control of Lead and Copper

Drinking Water Source Protection
Consumer Confidence Reports

Disinfectant Residuals, Disinfection Byproducts, and Disinfection
Byproduct Precursors

Stage 2 Initial Distribution System Evaluation for Disinfection
Byproducts

Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Requirements (LRAA)
Enhanced Treatment for Cryptosporidium
Ground Water Rule

Public Water Systems

1200-05-01-.01
1200-05-01-.02
1200-05-01-.03
1200-05-01-.04
1200-05-01-.05
1200-05-01-.06
1200-05-01-.07
1200-05-01-.08
1200-05-01-.09
1200-05-01-.10
1200-05-01-.11

Authority
Purpose
Scope
Definitions
Supervision of Design and Construction
Maximum Contaminant Levels
Monitoring and Analytical Requirements
Turbidity Sampling and Analytical Requirements
Inorganic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements
Organic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements
Radionuclide Sampling
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Environment and Conservation
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0400-03-01

0400-03-02

0400-03-03

0400-03-04

1200-05-01-.12
1200-05-01-.13
1200-05-01-.14
1200-05-01-.15
1200-05-01-.16
1200-05-01-.17
1200-05-01-.18
1200-05-01-.19
1200-05-01-.20
1200-05-01-.21
1200-05-01-.22
1200-05-01-.23
1200-05-01-.24
1200-05-01-.25
1200-05-01-.26

1200-05-01-.27
1200-05-01-.28
1200-05-01-.29
1200-05-01-.30
1200-05-01-.31
1200-05-01-.32
1200-05-01-.33
1200-05-01-.34
1200-05-01-.35
1200-05-01-.36

1200-05-01-.37

1200-05-01-.38
1200-05-01-.39
1200-05-01-.40

General Provisions

0400-03-01-.01
0400-03-01-.02
0400-03-01-.03
0400-03-01-.04
0400-03-01-.05
0400-03-01-.06

Secondary Drinking Water Regulations
Alternative Analytical Techniques
Laboratory Certification

Monitoring of Consecutive Public Water Systems
Siting Requirements

Operation and Maintenance Requirements
Reporting Requirements

Notification of Customers

Record Maintenance

Monitoring for Corrosivity Characteristics
Reserved

Reserved

Sodium Monitoring

Volatile Organic Chemicals

Volatile Organic Chemical Sampling Analytical and Other
Requirements

Reserved

Reserved

Use of Non-Centralized Treatment Devices
Reserved

Filtration and Disinfection

Fees for Public Water Systems

Control of Lead and Copper

Drinking Water Source Protection
Consumer Confidence Reports

Disinfectant Residuals, Disinfection Byproducts, and Disinfection

Byproduct Precursors

Stage 2 Initial Distribution System Evaluation for Disinfection

Byproducts

Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Requirements (LRAA)
Enhanced Treatment for Cryptosporidium

Ground Water Rule

Purpose

Authority

Commissioner

Scope

Modifications and Exceptions
Review of Regulations

Requirements for Surface Mining Permits

0400-03-02-.01
0400-03-02-.02
0400-03-02-.03
0400-03-02-.04
0400-03-02-.05
0400-03-02-.06
0400-03-02-.07
0400-03-02-.08

Application

Time of Filing and Amount of Performance Bond
Mining and Reclamation Plan

Maps

Permit Marker

Newspaper Notice

Water Quality Control Discharge Permit

Permit Required Before Sale of Coal

Conclusion and Release Procedures

0400-03-03-.01
0400-03-03-.02
0400-03-03-.03
0400-03-03-.04

Prospecting Permit

0400-03-04-.01

Operator’s Obligation
Annual Report

Waiver

Revocation and Forfeiture

Application and Map Requirements
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0400-03-05

0400-03-06

0400-03-07

0400-03-08

0400-03-09

0400-03-10

0400-03-11

0400-03-12

0400-42-01

0400-42-02

0400-03-04-.02
0400-03-04-.03
0400-03-04-.04

Revegetation Plan

0400-03-05-.01
0400-03-05-.02

Blasting

0400-03-03-.03
0400-03-06-.01
0400-03-06-.02

Coal

0400-03-07-.01
0400-03-07-.02
0400-03-07-.03
0400-03-07-.04

Phosphate

0400-03-08-.01
0400-03-08-.02
0400-03-08-.03
0400-03-08-.04

Sand and Gravel

0400-03-09-.01
0400-03-09-.02
0400-03-09-.03
0400-03-09-.04

Ballclay

0400-03-10-.01
0400-03-10-.02
0400-03-10-.03
0400-03-10-.04

Reclamation Performance Bond
Mining to Follow Immediately
Penalties for Violation

Revegetation Plan Requirements
Information Required

Records
Relevant Publications and Public Laws
Blasting Regulations

Introduction

Access Roads
Backfilling and Grading
Vegetation

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Brick, Clay and Shale

0400-03-11-.01
0400-03-11-.02
0400-03-11-.03
0400-03-11-.04

Barite

0400-03-12-.01
0400-03-12-.02
0400-03-12-.03
0400-03-12-.04

General Provisions

0400-42-01-.01
0400-42-01-.02
0400-42-01-.03
0400-42-01-.04
0400-42-01-.05
0400-42-01-.06

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Purpose

Authority

Commissioner

Scope

Modifications and Exceptions
Review of Regulations

Requirements for Surface Mining Permits

0400-42-02-.01
0400-42-02-.02
0400-42-02-.03
0400-42-02-.04
0400-42-02-.05

Application

Time of Filing and Amount of Performance Bond
Mining and Reclamation Plan

Maps

Permit Marker

Page 6 of 7



Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment

and Conservation

and Conservation

and Conservation

and Conservation

and Conservation

and Conservation

and Conservation

and Conservation

and Conservation

Thursday, October 11, 2012

0400-42-03

0400-42-04

0400-42-05

0400-42-06

0400-42-08

0400-42-09

0400-42-10

0400-42-11

0400-42-12

0400-42-02-.06
0400-42-02-.07
0400-42-02-.08

Newspaper Notice
Water Quality Control Discharge Permit
Permit Required Before Sale of Coal

Conclusion and Release Procedures

0400-42-03-.01
0400-42-03-.02
0400-42-03-.03
0400-42-03-.04

Prospecting Permit

0400-42-04-.01
0400-42-04-.02
0400-42-04-.03
0400-42-04-.04

Revegetation Plan

0400-42-05-.01
0400-42-05-.02

Blasting

0400-42-06-.01
0400-42-06-.02
0400-42-06-.03

Phosphate

0400-42-08-.01
0400-42-08-.02
0400-42-08-.03
0400-42-08-.04

Sand and Gravel

0400-42-09-.01
0400-42-09-.02
0400-42-09-.03
0400-42-09-.04

Ballclay

0400-42-10-.01
0400-42-10-.02
0400-42-10-.03
0400-42-10-.04

Operator’s Obligation
Annual Report

Waiver

Revocation and Forfeiture

Application and Map Requirements
Reclamation Performance Bond
Mining to Follow Immediately
Penalties for Violation

Revegetation Plan Required
Information Required

Relevant Publications and Public Laws
Blasting Regulations
Records

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Brick, Clay and Shale

0400-42-11-.01
0400-42-11-.02
0400-42-11-.03
0400-42-11-.04

Barite

0400-42-12-.01
0400-42-12-.02
0400-42-12-.03
0400-42-12-.04

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation

Introduction

Access Roads

Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Revegetation
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