Effective Dates - October, 2012

10/3/2012

Human Resources	<u>1120-01</u>	Definitions		
		1120-0101 Definitions		
Human Resources	<u>1120-02</u>	Employment Practices		
		1120-0201	Responsibility	
		1120-0202	Divisions of State Service	
		1120-0203	Application for Employment	
		1120-0204	Request to Fill a Position	
		1120-0205	Assessments	
		1120-0206	Eligible List	
		1120-0207	Certification and Use of Eligible Lists	
		1120-0208	Other Lists	
		1120-0209	Non-Competitive Classifications	
		1120-0210	Filling Positions	
		1120-0211	Appointments	
		1120-0212	Probationary Period	
		1120-0213	Promotions	
		1120-0214	Employee Transfer, Lateral Reclassification, Demotion and Reduction in Rank	
		1120-0215	Tenure, Employee Reclassification, Suspension, and Separation	
		1120-0216	Certification of Payrolls	
		1120-0217	Records and Reports	
		1120-0218	Repealed	
Human Resources	<u>1120-03</u>	Classification		
		1120-0301	Creating a Classification Plan	
		1120-0302	Classification Plan	
		1120-0303	Classification Specifications	
		1120-0304	Use of Classification Titles	
		1120-0305	Position Classification Actions	
Human Resources	<u>1120-04</u>	Compensation		
		1120-0401	The Compensation Plan	
		1120-0402	Changes to the Compensation Plan	
		1120-0403	Appointments	
		1120-0404	Promotions	
		1120-0405	Demotions	
		1120-0406	Involuntary Reduction in Rank	
		1120-0407	Voluntary Reduction in Rank	
		1120-0408 1120-0409	Employee Transfer and Lateral Reclassification	
		1120-0409	Rates Above Specified Salary Range	
		1120-0411	Salary Grade Adjustments Salary Increases for Obtaining Professional Certification or College Degree	
		1120-0412	Longevity	
		1120-0413	Salary Adjustments	
		1120-0414	Temporary Adjustments to Salary or Bonus Payments	
		1120-0415	Assigning Duties of a Higher Level Classification	
		1120-0416	Fair Labor Standards Act	
		1120-0417	Merit Pay	
Human Resources	<u>1120-05</u>	Performance Plan	ning and Evaluation	
		1120-0501	Evaluations	
		1120-0502	Employees to be Evaluated	
		1120-0503	Evaluation Process	

Thursday, October 11, 2012 Page 1 of 7

		1100.05.04		
		1120-0504	Use in Making Human Resources Decisions	
		1120-0505	Records	
		1120-0506	Training	
		1120-0507	Administrative Review	
Human Resources	<u>1120-06</u>	Attendance and Leave		
		1120-0601	Responsibility	
		1120-0602	Regular Work Schedule	
		1120-0603	Workweek	
		1120-0604	Cash Overtime and/or Accrual of Compensatory Time	
		1120-0605	Compensatory Time	
		1120-0606	Lunch Period	
		1120-0607	Rest Breaks	
		1120-0608	Break time for Nursing Mothers	
		1120-0609	Absence Due to Specific Circumstances	
		1120-0610	Eligibility to Accrue Leave	
		1120-0611	Annual Leave	
		1120-0612	Sick Leave	
		1120-0613	Bereavement Leave	
		1120-0614	Special Leave	
		1120-0615	Holidays	
		1120-0616	Civil Leave	
		1120-0617	Educational Leave	
		1120-0618	Military Leave	
		1120-0619	Administrative Leave for Disaster	
		1120-0620	Parental Leave	
		1120-0621	Family and Medical Leave	
		1120-0622	Division of Claims Administration Leave	
		1120-0623	Terminal Leave	
		1120-0624	Accrued Leave Paid at Death	
		1120-0625	Paid Leave for Excused Absences	
		1120-0626	Responsibility for Records and Reports	
Human Resources	<u>1120-07</u>	Equal Employmen	t Opportunities	
		1120-0701	Statement of Policy	
		1120-0702	Agency Responsibilities	
		1120-0703	Department of Human Resources' Responsibilities	
Human Resources	<u>1120-08</u>	Learning and Deve	elopment	
		1120-0801	Learning and Development Provided by the Department	
		1120-0802	Responsibility for Learning and Development	
		1120-0803	Mandatory Training	
		1120-0804	Requests for Continuing Education, Learning and Development	
		1120-0805	Continuing Education, Learning and Development	
		1120-0806	Continuing Education Units	
		1120-0807	Certification	
		1120-0808	Exclusions	
Human Resources	<u>1120-09</u>	Programs Adminis	stered by the Department of Human Resources	
		1120-0901	Tennessee Employees' Charitable Campaign	
		1120-0902	Sick Leave Bank	
		1120-0903	Employee Service Awards	
		1120-0904	Employee Suggestion Award Program	
Human Resources	<u>1120-10</u>	Disciplinary Action	os .	
		1120-1001	Discipline	
		1120-1002	Causes for Disciplinary Action	
		1120-1003	Examples of Disciplinary Offenses	
		1120-1004	Types of Disciplinary Actions	
		1120-1005	Repealed	

Thursday, October 11, 2012 Page 2 of 7

		1120-1006	Repealed
		1120-1007	Repealed
		1120-1008	Repealed
Human Resources	<u>1120-11</u>	Appeal	
		1120-1101	Appeal
		1120-1102	Responsibility
		1120-1103	Basic Standards
		1120-1104	Procedural Steps in Appeal
		1120-1105	Attorney Fees
		1120-1106	Repealed
		1120-1107 1120-1108	Repealed
	1100 10		Repealed
Human Resources	<u>1120-12</u>	Computation of Ti	
		1120-1201	Computation of Time
Human Resources	<u>1120-13</u>	Access to Public F	Records
		1120-1301	Production Costs
		1120-1302	Payment of Production Costs
		1120-1303	Waiver of Production Costs
		1120-1304	Reduction of Fees
Human Resources	<u>1120-14</u>	Mediation	
		1120-1401	Statement of Policy
		1120-1402	Coverage
		1120-1403	Process and Procedure
		1120-1404	Training and Certification
10/9/2012			
Human Services	1240 01 04	Einanaial Eligibility	/ Paguiromento
numan Services	<u>1240-01-04</u>	Financial Eligibility	
		1240-01-0402	Resource Eligibility Standards - Food Stamps/AFDC
10/11/2012			
Respiratory Care	1330-01	General Rules and	d Regulations Governing Respiratory Care Practitioners
resopratory care	<u></u>	1330-0106	Fees
40/40/0040		1000 07 .00	7 663
10/12/2012			
Nursing, Board of	1000-05	Medication Aides Certified	
C.		1000-0501	Purpose
		1000-0502	Definitions
		1000-0503	Application, Certification and Renewal
		1000-0504	Reinstatement
		1000-0505	Fees
		1000-0506	Disciplinary Actions and Civil Penalties
		1000-0507	Training Programs
		1000-0508	Peer Assistance Program
		1000-0509	Continuing Education
		1000-0510	Supervision and Delegation
		1000-0511	Standards of Practice
10/29/2012			
State	<u>1360-01-02</u>	Filing of Rules	
Glaig	1000-01-02	1360-01-0205	Additional Paguiromanta
State	1260 04 00		Additional Requirements
State	<u>1360-01-03</u>	Withdrawal of Rules, Stays of Effective Dates, and Withdrawal of Stay of Effective Date	
		1360-01-0302	Forms and the Completion of Forms
		-	

Thursday, October 11, 2012 Page 3 of 7

10/30/2012				
Environment and Conservation	0400-45-01	Public Water Systems		
		0400-45-0101	Authority	
		0400-45-0102	Purpose	
		0400-45-0103	Scope	
		0400-45-0104	Definitions	
		0400-45-0105	Supervision of Design and Construction	
		0400-45-0106	Maximum Contaminant Levels	
		0400-45-0107	Monitoring and Analytical Requirements	
		0400-45-0108	Turbidity Sampling and Analytical Requirements	
		0400-45-0109	Inorganic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements	
		0400-45-0110	Organic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements	
		0400-45-0111	Radionuclide Sampling	
		0400-45-0112	Secondary Drinking Water Regulations	
		0400-45-0113	Alternative Analytical Techniques	
		0400-45-0114	Laboratory Certification	
		0400-45-0115	Monitoring of Consecutive Public Water Systems	
		0400-45-0116	Siting Requirements	
		0400-45-0117	Operation and Maintenance Requirements	
		0400-45-0118	Reporting Requirements	
		0400-45-0119	Notification of Customers	
		0400-45-0120	Record Maintenance	
		0400-45-0121	Monitoring for Corrosivity Characteristics	
		0400-45-0122	Reserved	
		0400-45-0123	Reserved	
		0400-45-0124	Sodium Monitoring	
		0400-45-0125	Volatile Organic Chemicals	
		0400-45-0126	Volatile Organic Chemical Sampling Analytical and Other Requirements	
		0400-45-0127	Reserved	
		0400-45-0128	Reserved	
		0400-45-0129	Use of Non-Centralized Treatment Devices	
		0400-45-0130	Reserved	
		0400-45-0131	Filtration and Disinfection	
		0400-45-0132	Fees for Public Water Systems	
		0400-45-0133	Control of Lead and Copper	
		0400-45-0134	Drinking Water Source Protection	
		0400-45-0135	Consumer Confidence Reports	
		0400-45-0136	Disinfectant Residuals, Disinfection Byproducts, and Disinfection Byproduct Precursors	
		0400-45-0137	Stage 2 Initial Distribution System Evaluation for Disinfection Byproducts	
		0400-45-0138	Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Requirements (LRAA)	
		0400-45-0139	Enhanced Treatment for Cryptosporidium	
		0400-45-0140	Ground Water Rule	
Environment and Conservation	1200-05-01	Public Water Systems		
		1200-05-0101	Authority	
		1200-05-0102	Purpose	
		1200-05-0103	Scope	
		1200-05-0104	Definitions	
		1200-05-0105	Supervision of Design and Construction	
		1200-05-0106	Maximum Contaminant Levels	
		1200-05-0107	Monitoring and Analytical Requirements	
		1200-05-0108	Turbidity Sampling and Analytical Requirements	
		1200-05-0109	Inorganic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements	
		1200-05-0110	Organic Chemical Sampling and Analytical Requirements	
		1200-05-0111	Radionuclide Sampling	

Thursday, October 11, 2012 Page 4 of 7

1200-05-0112	Secondary Drinking Water Regulations
1200-05-0113	Alternative Analytical Techniques
1200-05-0114	Laboratory Certification
1200-05-0115	Monitoring of Consecutive Public Water Systems
1200-05-0116	Siting Requirements
1200-05-0117	Operation and Maintenance Requirements
1200-05-0118	Reporting Requirements
1200-05-0119	Notification of Customers
1200-05-0120	Record Maintenance
1200-05-0121	Monitoring for Corrosivity Characteristics
1200-05-0122	Reserved
1200-05-0123	Reserved
1200-05-0124	Sodium Monitoring
1200-05-0125	Volatile Organic Chemicals
1200-05-0126	Volatile Organic Chemical Sampling Analytical and Other Requirements
1200-05-0127	Reserved
1200-05-0128	Reserved
1200-05-0129	Use of Non-Centralized Treatment Devices
1200-05-0130	Reserved
1200-05-0131	Filtration and Disinfection
1200-05-0132	Fees for Public Water Systems
1200-05-0133	Control of Lead and Copper
1200-05-0134	Drinking Water Source Protection
1200-05-0135	Consumer Confidence Reports
1200-05-0136	Disinfectant Residuals, Disinfection Byproducts, and Disinfection Byproduct Precursors
1200-05-0137	Stage 2 Initial Distribution System Evaluation for Disinfection Byproducts
1200-05-0138	Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Requirements (LRAA)
1200-05-0139	Enhanced Treatment for Cryptosporidium
1200-05-0140	Ground Water Rule

10/31/2012

Environment and Conservation	<u>0400-03-01</u>	General Provisions		
		0400-03-0101	Purpose	
		0400-03-0102	Authority	
		0400-03-0103	Commissioner	
		0400-03-0104	Scope	
		0400-03-0105	Modifications and Exceptions	
		0400-03-0106	Review of Regulations	
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-02	Requirements for	Surface Mining Permits	
		0400-03-0201	Application	
		0400-03-0202	Time of Filing and Amount of Performance Bond	
		0400-03-0203	Mining and Reclamation Plan	
		0400-03-0204	Maps	
		0400-03-0205	Permit Marker	
		0400-03-0206	Newspaper Notice	
		0400-03-0207	Water Quality Control Discharge Permit	
		0400-03-0208	Permit Required Before Sale of Coal	
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-03	Conclusion and Release Procedures		
		0400-03-0301	Operator's Obligation	
		0400-03-0302	Annual Report	
		0400-03-0303	Waiver	
		0400-03-0304	Revocation and Forfeiture	
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-04	Prospecting Permi	it	
		0400-03-0401	Application and Map Requirements	

Thursday, October 11, 2012 Page 5 of 7

		0400-03-0402	Reclamation Performance Bond
		0400-03-0403	Mining to Follow Immediately
		0400-03-0404	Penalties for Violation
Environment and Conservation	<u>0400-03-05</u>	Revegetation Plan	
		0400-03-0501	Revegetation Plan Requirements
		0400-03-0502	Information Required
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-06	Blasting	
		0400-03-0303	Records
		0400-03-0601	Relevant Publications and Public Laws
		0400-03-0602	Blasting Regulations
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-07	Coal	
		0400-03-0701	Introduction
		0400-03-0702	Access Roads
		0400-03-0703	Backfilling and Grading
		0400-03-0704	Vegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-08	Phosphate	
		0400-03-0801	Introduction
		0400-03-0802	Access Roads
		0400-03-0803	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-03-0804	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-09	Sand and Gravel	
		0400-03-0901	Introduction
		0400-03-0902	Access Roads
		0400-03-0903	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-03-0904	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-10	Ballclay	
		0400-03-1001	Introduction
		0400-03-1002	Access Roads
		0400-03-1003	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-03-1004	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-11	Brick, Clay and Sh	ale
		0400-03-1101	Introduction
		0400-03-1102	Access Roads
		0400-03-1103	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-03-1104	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-03-12	Barite	
		0400-03-1201	Introduction
		0400-03-1202	Access Roads
		0400-03-1203	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-03-1204	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-01	General Provisions	3
		0400-42-0101	Purpose
		0400-42-0102	Authority
		0400-42-0103	Commissioner
		0400-42-0104	Scope
		0400-42-0105	Modifications and Exceptions
		0400-42-0106	Review of Regulations
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-02	Requirements for S	Surface Mining Permits
		0400-42-0201	Application
		0400-42-0202	Time of Filing and Amount of Performance Bond
		0400-42-0203	Mining and Reclamation Plan
		0400-42-0204	Maps Pormit Morkor
		0400-42-0205	Permit Marker

Thursday, October 11, 2012 Page 6 of 7

		0400-42-0206	Newspaper Notice
		0400-42-0207 0400-42-0208	Water Quality Control Discharge Permit
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-03	Conclusion and Re	Permit Required Before Sale of Coal
Environment and Conservation	<u>0400-42-03</u>	0400-42-0301	Operator's Obligation
		0400-42-0301	Annual Report
		0400-42-0303	Waiver
		0400-42-0304	Revocation and Forfeiture
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-04	Prospecting Permi	t
		0400-42-0401	Application and Map Requirements
		0400-42-0402	Reclamation Performance Bond
		0400-42-0403	Mining to Follow Immediately
		0400-42-0404	Penalties for Violation
Environment and Conservation	<u>0400-42-05</u>	Revegetation Plan	
		0400-42-0501	Revegetation Plan Required
		0400-42-0502	Information Required
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-06	Blasting	
		0400-42-0601 0400-42-0602	Relevant Publications and Public Laws
		0400-42-0603	Blasting Regulations Records
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-08	Phosphate	Necolus
	<u> </u>	0400-42-0801	Introduction
		0400-42-0802	Access Roads
		0400-42-0803	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-42-0804	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-09	Sand and Gravel	
		0400-42-0901	Introduction
		0400-42-0902	Access Roads
		0400-42-0903 0400-42-0904	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
Environment and Conservation	0400 42 40		Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	<u>0400-42-10</u>	Ballclay 0400-42-1001	Internal ration
		0400-42-1001	Introduction Access Roads
		0400-42-1003	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-42-1004	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	0400-42-11	Brick, Clay and Sh	ale
		0400-42-1101	Introduction
		0400-42-1102	Access Roads
		0400-42-1103	Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-42-1104	Revegetation
Environment and Conservation	<u>0400-42-12</u>	Barite	
		0400-42-1201	Introduction
		0400-42-1202 0400-42-1203	Access Roads Operation, Backfilling and Grading
		0400-42-1204	Revegetation
			•

Thursday, October 11, 2012 Page 7 of 7